Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1	Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No.	145045	
				Autorney Docket No.	145945	
Pleas	se record the attached document.					
Tota	l number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>4</u>			
	A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Michel CAMUS (2) Stephane MALLOI (3) Ivan THIERRY (4) Pierre DOUBLET  B. Additional name(s) of conveying		AI 21	ne and address of receivi RJOWIGGINS SI /23 BOULEVAR HAUSSMANN, 75009 PARIS FR	ECURITY D	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Add	litional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? (es 🛛 No	
		Merger				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: (1 & 4); Dec (2 & 3); December 14, 2010	cember 15, 2010;				
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/81	0,359	B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes	⊠ No		
	C. Title of Application: SECI	URITY PAPER				
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence ed:	6. Total nur	nber of applications and	patents involved: 1	
	Name: William P. Berridge		7. Please total	e charge Deposit Ace fee (37 CFR 3.41) in t	count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 223: Phone Number: 703-83	50 20-4850 336-6400		y overpayment or charge ecount number 15-0461		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.  William P. Berridge Registration No. Robert G. Bachner Registration No.	0. 30,024		rrect and any attached o	copy is a true copy of the	

PATENT

REEL: 025609 FRAME: 0872

			· ,	PODICIAMEN				
		(1)	Michel CAML	<u> </u>	(5}		1	
(1-8)	Insert .	(2)	Stephane MAI	.I.OL				
•	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Ivan THERRY	<u> </u>	(7)			
		(4)	Pierre DOUBL	ET	(8)			
•		to each over to	n consideration of the undersig	of the sum of one ned, each undersi	dollar (\$1.00) and gned agrees to assig	other good and valuable ca n, and hereby does assign.	nsideration paid transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	ARJOWIGGIN	IS SECURITY				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		(i0) 21/23 BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN, F-75009 PARIS FRANCE					
· - ·		(hereing the enti- invention	ifter designated re right, title and an, and in all ap- ation, internations, reissues and	as the Assignce) a linterest for the U plications for pater nal, confirmation, l reexamination ce	nd Assigned's heirs, nited States of Amer I including my and substitute and reissu titicates that may be	successors, assigns and legation as defined in 35 U.S.C. all provisional, non-provision application(s), and all Leke granted on the invention kind.	§ 100, in the onal, divisional, terà Patent,	
(11)	Insert	(11)	SECURITY P	APER		<del>`</del> `		
	Identification such as Title, Case							
,	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Autom	cy Docket No.	145945				
	,	for whi	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
			date herewith		-	,		
(12).	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on .					
	Application	(,						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Number	12/810,359	1 ,	<u>.</u>	
, ,	Identification for filed applications	filed	Jai	nuary 3, 2	011			
the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agre identific	2) Euch undersigned agree lication or continuation or d guee in every way possible it.  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation of the Internation of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned fière action that may be necessary ion of this document.	ivision the in obtaining to execute onal Consest to perform the first and its from sails therein as anding on the performants therein as anding on the performants the performants the performants of the p	reof, or any pate gevidence and the all papers an ention for Prote in all affirmative patent to the A requests the Co I application(s) isigned, and the lim anchais heims of OLLE	ont or reissue app going forward wi documents and, ction of Industria we acts which may ssignee. In missioner of the to the said Assig up he has not exect we Berrubge. It	ideation based there- th such interference perform any act with Property or similar the necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Trace, as Assignee of tited, and will not ex- tige, and legal repre- tited the nower to have	on, for the invention, and to the may be necessary in con- agreements, ain, maintain or confirm by idemark Office to issue any he entire interest, and cove- cents, any agreements in e- centatives.	o cooperate with spection with y reissue or y and all Letters pants that he has onflict herewith, further	
	In witness whereof, exccu	ted by the	andersigned:	on the date(s) on	posite the understy	ned nance(s).	•	
Date	December 15	k Jois		uar Signature	The state of the s	aller-	(SEAL)	
Date			Inver	itor Signature	C		(SEAL)	
Date			Inver	itor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date		,	Inve	itor Signature		٠	(SEAL)	
- Date	•		Inver	ntor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inves	nor Signature				
Date				itor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date				ntor Signature			(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should prothen it should be signed bef	ferably be	signed before: two witnesses	who also sign he	ic if within the U.S. e:	A, (b) a U S. Consul if out		
Date	- xtrust	Kh.	<u> </u>	Witness _	10/Car	- (X-00 3)		
Date	December 15	*~ 'ZC)!	<u>o</u> .	Witness	-SH-	······································	<del>'</del>	

PATENT

REEL: 025609 FRAME: 0873

(1.8)	loseri .	(2)	Stephant MALLOL	(6)		
•	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Ivan THIERRY	(7)		
		(4)	Pierre DOUBLET	(8)		
		ia cach over to	in consideration of the sam of or of the undersigned, each under	ne dollar (\$1,00) a signed agrees to as	id officer good and valuable co sign, and hereby dues assign,	nisidecetion pole teansfer and set
(2)	Insert Name of	(9)	ARJOWIGGINS SECURITY			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	21/23 BOULEVARD HAUSS		ARIS FRANCE	
		the enti-	aker designated as the Assignee) fre right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pat auton, international, confirmation ons, reissues and reexamination t	and Assignee's heli United States of Ar ent including any o	s, successors, assigns and lega verice as defined in 35 U.S.C. and all provisional, non-provisions sens application(s), and all Let	d representatives §100, in the onal, divisional, ters Patent.
(H)	Insert	(11)	SECURITY PAPER .			
	Identification such as Tirle, Case			,		~^~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Alloir	ney Docket No. 145945			
-	, , ,		ich the undersigned has (have) e			States of Americ
	•	on ever	a date herowith or			
(12)	Insert Date of - Signing of Application	(12)	on	energy surprise		•
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/810,359		
17	Idealification for filed applications		January 3,			
Patents full right and agree	or provisions of the Internal  4) Each undersigned agree inction in grant of a valid Uni  5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interes ress that this assignment is all  6) Each undersigned incert	onal Converse to perfor lited States wizes and a g from said a herein wanted inding on the	to all papers and documents and entless for Protection of Industri in all affirmative acts which was patent to the Assigned. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not extended, and that he has not extended in the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, le in order to comply with the results.	al Property of simily be necessary to use U.S. Patent and gnee, as Assignee cented, and will not signs and legal reput to the newer to it.	or agraements, blain, maintain or confirm by frademark Office to Issue any of the entire interest, and cove execute, any agreements in coverents like the executatives, and the assignment any for the first contail the assignment any for the entire that the executation in the assignment any for the entire that the enti	reissue or and all Letters wants that he ha ha on Diet herewith, bether
recorda	tion of this document.		, .		•	Λ .
•	In witness whereof, execu	ded by the	undersigned on the date(s) of	bloogte the americ	igned (sauc(s).	1/1
Date	TI. Linia		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/1	<del>,                                    </del>	Inventor Signature		0 = 7	AL, A(SEAL)
Date ,	14/12/20-	<u></u>		- W	9-	(SEAL)
. Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	k		
Date		•			v	·
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	This assignment should pre	ferably be	Inventor Signature signed before: (a) a Notary Pub	lie if within the U.	S.A. (b) TO.S. Consul if outs	
	then it should be signed before	ore at Itast	two witnesses who also sign he	re:	())	ORDER STREET,
Date		ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	Witness			
Onie .	-14-12-19-	142-	Wilness _			
	• •				gar-	

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Michel CAMUS

ν.			ASSIGNME	NT	
•		(1)	Michel CAMUS	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Stephane MALLOL	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Ivan THIERRY	<u> </u>	
	**	(4)	Pierre DOUBLET	(8)	
		to eac over t	h of the undersigned, each under	ne dulist (\$1.00) and other good signed agrees to assign, and here	and valuable consideration paid thy does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assigned	(9)	ARJOWIGGINS SECURITY		_
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		MANN, F-75000 PARIS FRAN	CE
٠.		(herein the en invent	nafter designated as the Assignce) tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for part health, international confirmation	and Assigned's heirs, successors, United States of America as deli- ent including my and all provision, substitute and reissue applicati- critificates that may be granted o	assigns and legal representatives, and in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the productional, divisional, on(s), and all Letters Patent,
(13)	(nsert	(11)	SECURITY PAPER		
· .	Identification such as Title, Case				•
	Number, or Foreign		pint and stands	.,	,
	Application Number		ney Docket No. 145945	secuted an application for pater	to the United States of Abassics
			nch the undersigned has (have) e in date herewith or	secured an application for piece	If the Children States of Minerica
(12)	Insert Bate of Signing of Application	(12)	on	· ·	
(a a)		(12)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/810 159	•
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	filed			
applicate any app the Assi ctains of reexami Putents full right and agree identified	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees iteration or continuation or di- gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the internation 4) Each undersigned agrees internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting 1 to convey the entire interes- ces that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herch	mee may to exce vision the to exce to exce the control to exce the control the	deem necessary.  Inte all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patient or reissue ag ng evidence and going forward vate all papers and documents and wonton for Protection of Industriant all affirmative acts which may putent to the Assignee.  I requests the Commissioner of the papers and paper and the passioner of the papers and the page and the firm of Cities, successors, a the firm of Cities, successors, a	also to execute separate assignmention with any interference which polication based thereon, for the with such interference: I perform any act which may be all Property or similar agreementary be mecassary to obtain, maintained by the such and will not execute, any saigns and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this rules of the United States Patent	on may be declared concerning invention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with is, ain or confirm by reissue or ffice to issue any and all factors interest; and covenants that he has agreements in conflict herewith, assignment any further
	In witness whereof, excep-	ted by th	ne undersigned on the date(s) of	posite the undersigned name	(3)(
Date	Decountry 11th	OK,	Inventor Signature	- ASTININ	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	·		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date					.0241
Date			fuventor Signature		(SEAL)
	This assignment should pre then it should be signed before	ferably i	ne signed before: (a) a Notary Pu list two witnesses who also sign h	bile if within the U.S.A. (b) a U tere:	•
Date	Donnto 15	m Le	V)tness	<u>Clafauchi</u>	had
Date (	Dearber 15th	r 25	Mitness .	34	· response and res

PATENT REEL: 025609 FRAME: 0875